PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuki Nakanishi	08/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Burnham Institute for Medical Research	
Street Address:	10901 North Torrey Pines Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10914669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)450-9834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 450-0099

Email: LMorris@catalystlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Loren Morris

Address Line 1: 9710 Scranton Road Suite 170
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8014-006-US

David M. Kohn, J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment.Nakanishi#page1.tif source=Assignment.Nakanishi#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0620 0 109146

OH \$40 00

500184895 REEL: 018557 FRAM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nobuki Nakanishi, a citizen of Japan, hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR", is the inventor of a certain invention titled "p16 Mediated Upregulation of

NMDA Receptors" for which a Provisional Patent Application was filed on August 8, 2003, and

designated Serial Number 60/494,017; and

WHEREAS, The Burnham Institute, a company incorporated in the State of California,

whose registered office is 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, U.S.A.,

herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over

unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the said invention and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore,

including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution

and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories

and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the

International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and we hereby authorize and

-- THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK --

PATENT

: 018557 FRAME: 062°

request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California this 10 Hoday of August, 2004.

Name: Nobuki Nakanishi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this 10 day of August 2004, before me, Iran The Church Le. Notary Public, personally appeared Nobuki Nakanishi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

TRAM THI QUYNH'LE
Commission # 1451741
Notary Public - Catifornia
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 11/28/2006